1-4106-US
Chain lubrication, accessories
Nozzles, oiling-brushes, reservoirs and other accessories for the chain lubrication
Im
  Folgenden
  finden
  Sie
  Informationen

The tubes have to be imperatively metallic, as direct as possible, and without connector on the
pump/nozzle line. The inner diameter of the tube shall not exceed 3 mm.
Order information
Order No.
Volume
possible
[mm3/stroke]
Number of
outlets
Valve*
[bar]
Temperature
[°C] Seal Fixing Weight [g]
AC-A-404 40/60 2 6 +10 ... +220 FPM Ø 15 / Ø8x1 52
AC-A-406 20/40 1 6 +10 ... +220 FPM M 8x1.25 22
AC-A-416 40/60 1 6 +10 ... +220 FPM M 8x1.25 25
AC-A-406-BP 20/40 1 3 +10 ... +250 - M 8x1.25 21
*) Valve setting at 20 °C for an oil with recommended viscosity
AC-A-404
H.10
Ø2,5x4

chains. The brushes are fed with tubes Ø 4 x 0.75.
Brushes are delivered without bracket supports, which have to be ordered separately.
Order information
Order No. Shape Sizes
[mm]
Temperature
[°C]
Brush
material
Fixing
[mm]
Weight
[g]
Bracket support
Order No.
UC-1066-01 55 x 16 +10 ... +60 Bristle Ø 8.5 110 AC.2879
UC-1066-02 55 x 16 +10 ... +200 Brass Ø 8.5 160 AC.2879
UC-1066-03 Ø 30 +10 ... +60 Bristle Ø 19 85 UC.1010.100
UC-1066-04 Ø 15 +10 ... +60 Bristle Ø 12.5 45 AC.3398
UC-1066-05 Ø 15 +10 ... +80 Polyamide 6.6 Ø 12.5 45 AC.3398
UC-1066-06 55 x 16 +10 ... +80 Polyamide 6.6 Ø 12.5 45 AC.2879
UC-1066-01 ; UC-1066-06 UC-1066-02
Chain lubrication systems, accessories
51-4106-US
UC-1066-03 UC-1066-04 ; UC-1066-05

switch sends a signal to the control unit, which triggers a lubrication
impulse (actuation of the pump).
Order information
Order No. Type Nominal sensing
distance (Sn) Operating voltage Service temperature [°C] Housing
UC-1060-11 3 wires, PNP, NO 15 mm 12 to 24 V DC -25 ... +80 plastic, IP67
UC-1060-14 3 wires, PNP, NO 5 mm 10 to 30 V DC -40 ... +175 metal, IP67
UC-1060-16 3 wires, PNP, NO 5 mm 12 to 48 V DC -25 ... +80 metal, IP68
UC-1060-17 2 wires, NO 5 mm 24 to 240 V AC / 24 to 210 V CC -25 ... +80 metal, IP68
UC-1060-19 3 wires, PNP, NO 10 mm 10 to 30 V DC -25 ... +70 metal, IP67
The proximity switches are delivered with a connector or a cable, and a
bracket support.
Chain lubrication systems, accessories
91-4106-US
UC-1060-16
UC-1060-17
UC-1060-19
Chain lubrication systems, accessories
10 1-4106-US
Connection kits: reservoir / pumps
SKF Vogel offers several connection kits to connect the reservoir to the pump(s) PE. These kits differ in terms of the outlet connector G 1/4
(straight or elbow) and the number of pumps.
Order information
Order No. Reservoir
outlet Pump(s) Description
UC-1070-1 straight 1 straight connector (x 1), copper seal (x 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (x 1)
UC-1070-2 straight 2 straight connector (x 1), copper seal (x 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (x 2), tee connector (x 1)
UC-1070-3 straight 3 straight connector (x 1), copper seal (x 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (x 3), cross connector (x 1)
UC-1070-4 straight 4 straight connector (x 1), copper seal (x 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (x 4), tee connector (x 3)
UC-1071-1 elbow 1 elbow connector (x 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (x 1)
UC-1071-2 elbow 2 elbow connector (x 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (x 2), tee connector (x 1)
UC-1071-3 elbow 3 elbow connector (x 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (x 3), cross connector (x 1)
UC-1071-4 elbow 4 elbow connector (x 1), steel tube (1 m), banjo fitting (x 4), tee connector (x 3)
Connectors and tubes for the connection reservoir / pump
	 Order No.
Copper washer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             508-108
Straight screw-in connector  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  410-403W